with a criston of MENTAL SECTIONS AS

## OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

#### JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

NAME: COTO Tokusaburo	
	THE STREET WAS A STREET
HOME ADDRESS: R. R. #1, Haney, B. C. (14th Ave.,)	-
REGISTRATION NUMBER 13916 SEX: Male AGE: 71	
OCCUPATION: Farmer	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)  EMPLOYER:  Self.	
MARRIED?Yes	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Yosh1	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Same	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN All over 16	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: "Agreement of Sale" R.R.#1, Ha	ney, B.C.
	ney, B.C.
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: "Agreement of Sale" R.R.#1, Ha	ney, B.C.
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: "Agreement of Sale"R.R.#1, Ha  (14th Ave.,) 7 acres. (Land in process of being so	ney, B.C.
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: "Agreement of Sale"R.R.#1, Ha (14th Ave.,) 7 acres. (Land in process of being so 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 7 roomed 2 storeyed w frame house. 1 barn. 1 garage 1 sm. chicken house. 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) Fire Ins. Detail	ney, B.C.  1d)  5000  ceden  1 bath hou
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: "Agreement of Sale"R.R.#1, Hall (14th Ave.,) 7 acres. (Land in process of being so BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 7 roomed 2 storeyed w frame house. 1 barn. 1 garage 1 sm. chicken house.  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) Fire Ins. Detail policy left at home. \$1000.00 on house.	ney, B.C.  Id)  5000  ceden  1 bath house  s unkown,
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: "Agreement of Sale"R.R.#1, Ha  (14th Ave.,) 7 acres. (Land in process of being so  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 7 roomed 2 storeyed w  frame house. 1 barn. 1 garage 1 sm. chicken house.  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) Fire Ins. Detail  policy left at home. \$1000.00 on house.  4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) \$36.00 1939 paid at Haney, B.	ney, B.C.  1d)  5000  coden  1 bath house  s unkown,
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: "Agreement of Sale"R.R.#1, Hall (14th Ave.,) 7 acres. (Land in process of being so BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 7 roomed 2 storeyed w frame house. 1 barn. 1 garage 1 sm. chicken house.  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) Fire Ins. Detail policy left at home. \$1000.00 on house.	ney, B.C.  1d)  5000  coden  1 bath house  s unkown,
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: "Agreement of Sale"R.R.#1, Ha  (14th Ave.,) 7 acres. (Land in process of being so  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 7 roomed 2 storeyed w  frame house. 1 barn. 1 garage 1 sm. chicken house.  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) Fire Ins. Detail  policy left at home. \$1000.00 on house.  4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) \$36.00 1939 paid at Haney, B.  5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)	ney, B.C.  1d)  5000  coden  1 bath house  s unkown,
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: "Agreement of Sale"R.R.#1, Ha  (14th Ave.,) 7 acres. (Land in process of being so  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 7 roomed 2 storeyed w frame house. 1 barn. 1 garage 1 sm. chicken house.  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are). Fire Ins. Detail  policy left at home. \$1000.00 on house.  4. TAXES (Amount and where payable). \$36.00 1939 paid at Haney, B.  5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)	ney, B.C.  1d)  5000  coden  1 bath house  s unkown,
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: "Agreement of Sale"R.R.#1, Ha  (14th Ave.,) 7 acres. (Land in process of being so  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 7 roomed 2 storeyed w frame house. 1 barn. 1 garage 1 sm. chicken house.  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) Fire Ins. Detail  policy left at home. \$1000.00 on house.  4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) \$36.00 1939 paid at Haney, B.  5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)  to G. N. George, Port Moody B. C. \$926.00 "Agreement	ney, B.C.  1d)  5000  coden  1 bath house  s unkown,

"Agraement of Sale in hands of 7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS. Hal. Menzies, Haney, B. C. 8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: C. N. George, Port Moody, B.C. 9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN Strawberry, raspberry, peas, potatoes, 25 fruit trees, STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: See page 1 2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: 4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: 5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)...... 6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: 1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: To be sold with house. 2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS..... None 3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.

	INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.	2/6/43 Date 3//5/43
Our File No. 484 Full Name	3 GOTO, Tokusabura (Surname in Diose Letters	
Registration No. /30		Age <u>Mar. 1/18</u>
Former Address	P.R. #1, Haney, B.	<i>c</i> .
Date Evacuated May	/9,/942. Naturalized -	Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address	St. Agatle, Han	
Married - Single (check)	Name of Wife  Name of Husband	mer FUKUZAWA) Yoshi # 139
		deceased
Name of Mother	r 16	

Date: July 15, 1948.

## MEMORANDUM OF PARTICULARS IN CONNECTION WITH THE

<b>的现在分词形式的</b>				
estate of	Tokusaburo	OOTO A	3016	DECEACED
	CANADA CONTRACTOR OF	MANAGE OF STREET	4/7449	DECEASED

(1)	Home and address of the deceased: To havaburo, Ooto ave North Kildman
	Name and address of the decensed: 7th under Cheen are North Kildren. Date of death: July 7th. 1947 . Ro. 2000.
	Cause of death: Heart trouble
(4)	Place of death: Victoria Hospital Winnipey, Many
	Age and Nationality: 7/
(6)	Age and Nationality: 76-years. paparese.  Did he leave a Will? The papers.
(7)	
(8)	Name and address of employer: From Mennings Weinings (a) Name of undertaker and his charge for services: \$208 50
	(b) Have funeral expenses been paid? yes. Paid by whom? Jukes Out.
	(c) If unpaid, who is assuming responsibility for payment?
(9)	The ordered services of the undertaker? Lake Oato Com,
(10)	List of Assets: 72000
(11)	List of Liabilities: Source,
(12)	List of next-of-kin showing names, addresses and ages. Jan a day It.
Sa	bes Ook 1336 Somewille ave Sort gene 2
	Lies of next-of-kin showing names, addresses and ages: Lon adaughter. bes Ook 1336 Somewille Aus Drit Jerry, Man. age. 39.
ns	1. mile to 20 1 1 91
	o. K. Miki & Alexander ave Winnifeg Man.
	uge 33

# ON EVACUATED JAPANESE PROPERTY

Pile No. 4843

MUNICIPALITY: Maple Ridge.

Date: \_\_\_\_ New 97th, 1949

NAME: 00TO. Tokusaburo,

REGISTRATION NO. 13916.

ADDRESS: 150. 14th. Ave. Haney, B.C.

PROPERTY: Mertgagedto C. N. George of Port Moody, B.C. \$986.00 .

ACREAGE: 6.825

KIND OF CROPS:

Strawberries, Rasberries, Peas.

Fruit Trees.
(Mostly Seedlings.)

APPROXIMATE ACREAGE OF EACH: 12. 1/8. 2.

HOUSE:

VACANT: Yes.

OCCUPIED

Shingle.

SIZE: 18 x 28.

NO. OF ROOMS 6.

CONDITION: Pair,

OTHER BUILDINGS: Small barn, Woodshed, Garage, Chicken coop. Pickers house.

NAME OF LESSEE OR RENTOR: OWNER/IVAN Lahdon.

DESCRIPTION 1 Story wooden frame house ROOF:

TERMS: \$2,650,00 Cash, sold through Hal Menzies, Haney, B.C.

WATER: Well.

ON:

OFF:

LIGHT:

ON:

OFF: Yes.

REMARKS: Sold outright to Ivar Lehdon, Haney, B.C.

Mortgage taken care of out of deal.

INVENTORY OF CHATTELS LEFT ON PROPERTY

None.

Signed:

I. C. Bardwell.

F11e No. 4843

00TO, T.

Reg. No. 13916

Opposite 194-14th. Ave., Haney, B.C.

Picture taken March 1/43 by J.M.



May 27, 1943.

ADDITIONAL CHATTELS BELONGING
TO
OOTO, T #
150-14th. Ave., Haney, B.C.

The following articles were found in the possession of Mrs. C. Somerville, 162-14th. Ave., Haney, B.C.

I have had them removed to storage, and Mrs. Somerville has paid all charges.

- 2 Trunks. (tied up)
- 1 Trunk. (locked)
- 2 Boxes of books.

SIGNED Moryson

TV NOUSTION SECTION Rec'd MAR 22 1943 & a. Lemaine, File K) 4843 Nonemark Ste. agathe, Ans. ORO: Referred The Alcetot Man! aut to Jan Tracp march 18/43 Department of the Secretary of State Office of the Contraction Dearl Sivi -I have received your letter of march the 6th! They are Some of the claims imported The claim for C. W. Sunge for 926 too The mid for maple Ridge 30-07. Produke Enchange for 71.39 was paid with the shaw of hell in the Conference. The share was for 100,00 de the mr. 3d. Klawamit. for 19400 was ples paid before having Jours B. C. Fleetin Railway Co, Louded dad a bill from Joy for 2 montelo, but I held so coming & me which &

deposited before had the light. installed, so they said That They will send one The money left over after the bell was filed The rest of the claims are correct but I have no money they finten in I am it Yours Truly, Oct. Bethorsays "settled" " of the Sent conting frame" " of butter no money to pay admin a construction of a nemo-26-3-43 4543 RECHERA reports To He 26-3-43

% a. Lemmene, Ste agethe, man april 12/43 The Custedian's Office. Poord APR 1.7 1943 506 Nayal Bent Bldg. Vancaurer, B.E. File No. 4843+6660 A Deny Sir; of merch 3/st. I would to Admir you that I segred the state certificate and Handed at to per Transacri The maga, They the manager of the manager of the mappe of the manager of the mana I did may there the money & pay the rest, I gave The plant which was worth General Long to person Lit for Dedict and gave to

with him I'm some the will admin your port the matter. Yours truly date.

AUG 20 1943 P.O.Box 77 3 A Lecuity Commission Ste agath man TYRE FOR THE STATE 3. Que Lie. AUG 28 1943 I have two trunks which is in Honey in Carly autilian Julied was Markety moved than Mr. P. L. - Somewill morth Lie two then to see in my mane. But I wish to have them Jachne Zia Hipe B.O. The county and notify makake of for a him. and yours buly J. O.K. File4843 24-11-44

Mr. Takeo Ooto, 1336 Somerville Avenue, Fort Garry, Manitoba,

Dear Siri

### Res Letate of Tokusabure 0070, Deceased.

Me have to acknowledge your letter of September 8, enclosing receipted bill from Mordue Bros. Ltd. for the sum of \$208.50, covering your late father's funeral expenses.

Custodian cheque in the sum of \$41.49, being total funds to the credit of your late father's account in this office, is emclosed to partially re-imburse you for this outlay.

Yours truly,

AC Bac. cheque \$41.49

A. C. McArthur, Office of the Custodian.